FEATURES DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS
50
55
60
65
70

These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device placed in conductive foam
during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TJ INPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT VOLTAGE PACKAGE (1) PART NUMBER
–40°C to 125°C 5.5V to 36V Adjustable to 1.22 V Thermally Enhanced SOIC (DDA) (2) TPS5430DDA
–40°C to 125°C 5.5V to 23V Adjustable to 1.22 V Thermally Enhanced SOIC (DDA) (2) TPS5431DDA
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) The DDA package is also available taped and reeled. Add an R suffix to the device type (i.e., TPS5430DDAR). See applications section
of data sheet for PowerPAD™ drawing and layout information.
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted) (1) (2)
VALUE UNIT
TPS5430 VIN –0.3 to 40 (3)
BOOT –0.3 to 50
PH (steady-state) –0.6 to 40 (3)
VI Input voltage range
TPS5431 VIN –0.3 to 25
BOOT –0.3 to 35
V
PH (steady-state) –0.6 to 25
ENA –0.3 to 7